PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3749123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGEANT'S PET CARE PRODUCTS, INC.	02/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GERALD MARSHALL
Street Address:	9639 COUNTY ROAD 1208
City:	ATHENS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8871190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:816-753-1000Email:uspt@polsinelli.comCorrespondent Name:POLSINELLI PCAddress Line 1:900 W. 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027146-448473
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA PORTERFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=448473_Assignment_Feb_18_2016#page1.tif source=448473_Assignment_Feb_18_2016#page2.tif

PATENT 503702482 REEL: 037785 FRAME: 0891

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sergeant's Pet Care Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a business address of 10077 South 134th Street, Omaha, NE 68138 ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,871,190 (the "Patent"), which is titled "Polymeric Pheromone Formulation and Method of Use to Calm Stress-Related Behavior in Mammals over an Extended Period of Time"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and convey all of its rights in the Patent to Gerald Marshall, an individual residing at 9639 County Road 1208, Athens, TX 75151 ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the Patent and to clarify the chain of title in the Patent in the name of Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor, in consideration of payment by Assignee of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, sells, transfers, assigns, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, irrevocably and forever, all of its rights, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights to any continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, supplementary protection certificates and renewals of such Patent and together with all of Assignor's rights to income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights to sue and recover damages for any past, present or future infringements or other unauthorized use of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

52232281.1

PATENT REEL: 037785 FRAME: 0892

SERGEANT'S PET CARE PRODUCTS, INC.

Date: <u>February 18, 2016</u>

Ву:__

Name: Jodd W. Kingwa.

Title: <u>EVP&Secretary</u>

52232281.1

PATENT REEL: 037785 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 02/22/2016